
 

 

 
• Wednesday, February 28, 2024 – High School Counselors will visit 

Geisler to discuss the course selection process with all 8th graders. 

 

• Monday, March 4, 2024 @ 6:30PM– Parent & Student Night at WLW, 

WLC, and WLN.   

 

• Friday, March 8, 2024 – High School Scheduling Card due to S.S. 

Teacher.  GMS Counselors will help students with Skyward if needed. 

 

• Friday, March 15, 2024 – High School Counselors return to Geisler to 

finalize high school course selections. 

 

• Wednesday, April 17, 2024 – 8th Grades will take the PSAT 8/9 at GMS.  

This is a practice test!   

 

• Tuesday, April 23 & Thursday, April 25, 2024 – M-STEP Testing 

 

• Tuesday, April 30 – May 4, 2024 – Washington D.C. Trip 

 

• Wednesday, May 1, 2024 – Deadline for submitting Opt-Out Test 

Applications.   

 

• Tuesday, May 7 & Thursday May 9, 2024 – iReady Diagnostic Testing 

 

• Week of May 13, 2024 – High School Math Placement Testing 

 

• Thursday, June 6, 2024 – 8th Grade Celebration @ 9:00 AM 

 

• Thursday, June 6, 2024 – 8th Grade Dance 6:30-8:30PM 

G M S  8 t h  G r a d e  

 I m p o r t a n t  I n f o r m a t i o n  


